@ 14:15:N14 Mettenhof - Hbf - Ménkeberg - Heikendorf - Laboe W/ KVG

Giltig am 24.12.2025

Haltestellen Heiligabend (24.12.)

Linie 14 14 14 14 15 14 15 14 15 14 15 14 15 14 15
Information zur Fahrt

Roskilder Weg A ab 04:52 05:22 05:52 06:06 06:22 06:36 06:52 07:06 07:22 07:36 07:52 08:06 08:22 08:27
Seelandweg A 04:53 05:23 05:53 06:07 06:23 06:37 06:53 07:07 07:23 07:37 07:53 08:07 08:23 08:28
JUtlandring A 04:54 05:24 05:54 06:08 06:24 06:38 06:54 07:08 07:24 07:38 07:54 08:08 08:24 08:29
Stavangerstralle A 04:55 05:25 05:55 06:09 06:25 06:39 06:55 07:09 07:25 07:39 07:55 08:09 08:25 08:31
Kurt-Schumacher-Platz A 04:56 05:26 05:56 06:10 06:26 06:40 06:56 07:10 07:26 07:40 07:56 08:10 08:26 08:32
Bergenring A 04:57 05:27 05:57 06:11 06:27 06:41 06:57 07:11 07:27 07:41 07:57 08:11 08:27 08:33
Stockholmstralle A 04:58 05:28 05:58 06:12 06:28 06:42 06:58 07:12 07:28 07:42 07:58 08:12 08:28 08:34
Goteborgring A 04:59 05:29 05:59 06:13 06:29 06:43 06:59 07:13 07:29 07:43 07:59 08:13 08:29 08:35
Am Forsthaus A 05:00 05:30 06:00 06:14 06:30 06:44 07:00 07:14 07:30 07:44 08:00 08:14 08:30 08:37
Daimlerstralle A 05:01 05:31 06:01 06:15 06:31 06:45 07:01 07:15 07:31 07:45 08:01 08:15 08:31 08:38
Wittland A 05:02 05:32 06:02 06:16 06:32 06:46 07:02 07:16 07:32 07:46 08:02 08:16 08:32 08:39
Konigstein A 05:03 05:33 06:03 06:17 06:33 06:47 07:03 07:17 07:33 07:47 08:03 08:17 08:33 08:40
Dehnckestralle A 05:04 05:34 06:04 06:18 06:34 06:48 07:04 07:18 07:34 07:48 08:04 08:18 08:34 08:41
Gravelottestralle A 05:06 05:36 06:06 06:20 06:36 06:50 07:06 07:20 07:36 07:50 08:06 08:20 08:36 08:43
Wilhelmplatz A 05:07 05:37 06:07 06:21 06:37 06:51 07:07 07:21 07:37 07:51 08:07 08:21 08:37 08:45
Exerzierplatz A 05:09 05:39 06:09 06:23 06:39 06:53 07:09 07:23 07:39 07:53 08:09 08:23 08:39 08:47
Rathaus/Opernhaus A 05:11 05:41 06:11 06:25 06:41 06:55 07:11 07:25 07:41 07:55 08:11 08:25 08:41 08:50
Andreas-Gayk-Stralle A2 05:13 05:43 06:13 06:27 06:43 06:57 07:13 07:27 07:43 07:57 08:13 08:27 08:43 08:52
Hauptbahnhof D2 an 05:15 05:45 06:15 06:29 06:45 06:59 07:15 07:29 07:45 07:59 08:15 08:29 08:45 08:54
Hauptbahnhof D2 ab|04:50 05:20 05:50 06:20 06:50 07:20 07:50 08:20 08:50
Hummelwiese B 04:53 05:23 05:53 06:23 06:53 07:23 07:53 08:23 08:53
Gablenzstralle/Hdrnbad B 04:54 05:24 05:54 06:24 06:54 07:24 07:54 08:24 08:54
KVG-Betriebshof Werftstralle B 04:55 05:25 05:55 06:25 06:55 07:25 07:55 08:25 08:55
Karlstal D 04:57 05:27 05:57 06:27 06:57 07:27 07:57 08:27 08:57
Kieler Stralle B 04:58 05:28 05:58 06:28 06:58 07:28 07:58 08:28 08:58
Augustenstralle B 04:59 05:29 05:59 06:29 06:59 07:29 07:59 08:29 08:59

HDW B 05:00 05:30 06:00 06:30 07:00 07:30 08:00 08:30 09:00
Grole Ziegelstralte B 05:02 05:32 06:02 06:32 07:02 07:32 08:02 08:32 09:02
Franziusallee B 05:03 05:33 06:03 06:33 07:03 07:33 08:03 08:33 09:03
Ellerbeker Markt B 05:05 05:35 06:05 06:35 07:05 07:35 08:05 08:35 09:05
Kieler Kuhle B 05:06 05:36 06:06 06:36 07:06 07:36 08:06 08:36 09:06
Seefischmarkt B 05:07 05:37 06:07 06:37 07:07 07:37 08:07 08:37 09:07
Wellingdorf B 05:08 05:38 06:08 06:38 07:08 07:38 08:08 08:38 09:08
LUderitzstralle B 05:12 05:42 06:12 06:42 07:12 07:42 08:12 08:42 09:12
Hermannstralle B 05:13 05:43 06:13 06:43 07:13 07:43 08:13 08:43 09:13
Hasselfelde B 05:14 05:44 06:14 06:44 07:14 07:44 08:14 08:44 09:14
Monkeberg, Gansekrug B 05:15 05:45 06:15 06:45 07:15 07:45 08:15 08:45 09:15
Moénkeberg, Am Eksol B 05:16 05:46 06:16 06:46 07:16 07:46 08:16 08:46 09:16
Monkeberg, Hirschtal B 05:18 05:48 06:18 06:48 07:18 07:48 08:18 08:48 09:18
Heikendorf, Kitzeberg B 05:20 05:50 06:20 06:50 07:20 07:50 08:20 08:50 09:20
Heikendorf, Kinstlermuseum B 05:21 05:51 06:21 06:51 07:21 07:51 08:21 08:51 09:21
Heikendorf, Rathaus B 05:22 05:52 06:22 06:52 07:22 07:52 08:22 08:52 09:22
Heikendorf, Grasweg B 05:23 | 06:23 | 07:23 | 08:23 | 09:23
Heikendorf, Laboer Weg B | 05:53 | 06:53 | 07:53 | 08:53 |
Heikendorf, Korigen A | 05:55 | 06:55 | 07:55 | 08:55 |
Heikendorf, RGhrsbrook A | 05:56 | 06:56 | 07:56 | 08:56 |
Heikendorf, Stickenberg B 05:24 05:57 06:24 06:57 07:24 07:57 08:24 08:57 09:24
Heikendorf, Silberturmer Weg B 05:25 05:58 06:25 06:58 07:25 07:58 08:25 08:58 09:25
Heikendorf, Haffkamper Weg B 05:26 05:59 06:26 06:59 07:26 07:59 08:26 08:59 09:26
Brodersdorf B 05:29 06:02 06:29 07:02 07:29 08:02 08:29 09:02 09:29

Neu Brodersdorf B 05:30 06:03 06:30 07:03 07:30 08:03 08:30 09:03 09:30
Laboe, Brodersdorfer Weg B 05:31 06:04 06:31 07:04 07:31 08:04 08:31 09:04 09:31
Laboe, Ostlandstrafle B 05:32 06:05 06:32 07:05 07:32 08:05 08:32 09:05 09:32
Laboe, Kirche A 05:33 06:06 06:33 07:06 07:33 08:06 08:33 09:06 09:33
Laboe, Hafen B an|05:35 06:08 06:35 07:08 07:35 08:08 08:35 09:08 09:35




@ 14+15:N14 Mettenhof - Hbf - Ménkeberg - Heikendorf - Laboe

\Z

KVG

Giltig am 24.12.2025

Haltestellen

Heiligabend (24.12.)

Linie 14 15 14 15 14 15 14 15 14 15 14 15 14 15 14
Information zur Fahrt

Roskilder Weg A ab|08:42 08:57 09:12 09:27 09:42 09:57 10:12 10:27 10:42 10:57 11:12 11:27 11:42 11:57 12:12
Seelandweg A 08:43 08:58 09:13 09:28 09:43 09:58 10:13 10:28 10:43 10:58 11:13 11:28 11:43 11:58 12:13
JUtlandring A 08:44 08:59 09:14 09:29 09:44 09:59 10:14 10:29 10:44 10:59 11:14  11:29 11:44 11:59 12:14
Stavangerstralle A 08:46 09:01 09:16 09:31 09:46 10:01 10:16 10:31 10:46 11:01 11:16 11:31 11:46 12:01 12:16
Kurt-Schumacher-Platz A 08:47 09:02 09:17 09:32 09:47 10:02 10:17 10:32 10:47 11:02 11:17 11:32 11:47 12:02 12:17
Bergenring A 08:48 09:03 09:18 09:33 09:48 10:03 10:18 10:33 10:48 11:03 11:18 11:33 11:48 12:03 12:18
Stockholmstralle A 08:49 09:04 09:19 09:34 09:49 10:04 10:19 10:34 10:49 11:04 11:19 11:34 11:49 12:04 12:19
Goteborgring A 08:50 09:05 09:20 09:35 09:50 10:05 10:20 10:35 10:50 11:05 11:20 11:35 11:50 12:05 12:20
Am Forsthaus A 08:52 09:07 09:22 09:37 09:52 10:07 10:22 10:37 10:52 11:07 11:22 11:37 11:52 12:07 12:22
Daimlerstrale A 08:53 09:08 09:23 09:38 09:53 10:08 10:23 10:38 10:53 11:08 11:23 11:38 11:53 12:08 12:23
Wittland A 08:54 09:09 09:24 09:39 09:54 10:09 10:24 10:39 10:54 11:09 11:24 11:39 11:54 12:09 12:24
Konigstein A 08:55 09:10 09:25 09:40 09:55 10:10 10:25 10:40 10:55 11:10 11:25 11:40 11:55 12:10 12:25
Dehnckestralle A 08:56 09:11 09:26 09:41 09:56 10:11 10:26 10:41 10:56 11:11 11:26 11:41 11:56 12:11 12:26
Gravelottestralle A 08:58 09:13 09:28 09:43 09:58 10:13 10:28 10:43 10:58 11:13 11:28 11:43 11:58 12:13 12:28
Wilhelmplatz A 09:00 09:15 09:30 09:45 10:00 10:15 10:30 10:45 11:00 11:15 11:30 11:45 12:00 12:15 12:30
Exerzierplatz A 09:02 09:17 09:32 09:47 10:02 10:17 10:32 10:47 11:02 11:17 11:32 11:47 12:02 12:17 12:32
Rathaus/Opernhaus A 09:05 09:20 09:35 09:50 10:05 10:20 10:35 10:50 11:05 11:20 11:35 11:50 12:05 12:20 12:35
Andreas-Gayk-Stralle A2 09:07 09:22 09:37 09:52 10:07 10:22 10:37 10:52 11:07 11:22 11:37 11:52 12:07 12:22 12:37
Hauptbahnhof D2 an|09:09 09:24 09:39 09:54 10:09 10:24 10:39 10:54 11:09 11:24 11:39 11:54 12:09 12:24 12:39
Hauptbahnhof D2 ab| 09:10 09:40 10:10 10:40 11:10 11:40 12:10 12:40
Hummelwiese B 09:13 09:43 10:13 10:43 11:13 11:43 12:13 12:43
Gablenzstralle/Hornbad B 09:14 09:44 10:14 10:44 11:14 11:44 12:14 12:44
KVG-Betriebshof Werftstralle B 09:16 09:46 10:16 10:46 11:16 11:46 12:16 12:46
Gaardener Ring B 09:17 09:47 10:17 10:47 11:17 1:47 12:17 12:47
Norwegenkai B 09:19 09:49 10:19 10:49 11:19 11:49 12:19 12:49
HDW B 09:20 09:50 10:20 10:50 11:20 11:50 12:20 12:50
Grole Ziegelstralle B 09:22 09:52 10:22 10:52 11:22 11:52 12:22 12:52
Franziusallee B 09:23 09:53 10:23 10:53 11:23 11:53 12:23 12:53
Ellerbeker Markt B 09:25 09:55 10:25 10:55 11:25 11:55 12:25 12:55
Kieler Kuhle B 09:26 09:56 10:26 10:56 11:26 11:56 12:26 12:56
Seefischmarkt B 09:27 09:57 10:27 10:57 11:27 11:57 12:27 12:57
Lideritzstralle B 09:32 10:02 10:32 11:02 11:32 12:02 12:32 13:02
Hermannstrafle B 09:33 10:03 10:33 11:03 11:33 12:03 12:33 13:03
Hasselfelde B 09:34 10:04 10:34 11:04 11:34 12:04 12:34 13:04
Monkeberg, Gansekrug B 09:35 10:05 10:35 11:05 11:35 12:05 12:35 13:05
Monkeberg, Am Eksol B 09:36 10:06 10:36 11:06 11:36 12:06 12:36 13:06
Monkeberg, Hirschtal B 09:38 10:08 10:38 11:08 11:38 12:08 12:38 13:08
Heikendorf, Kitzeberg B 09:40 10:10 10:40 11:10 11:40 12:10 12:40 13:10
Heikendorf, Kinstlermuseum B 09:41 10:11 10:41 111 11:41 12:11 12:41 13:11
Heikendorf, Rathaus B 09:43 10:13 10:43 11:13 11:43 12:13 12:43 13:13
Heikendorf, Grasweg B | 10:14 | 1:14 | 12:14 | 13:14
Heikendorf, Laboer Weg B 09:44 | 10:44 | 11:44 | 12:44 |
Heikendorf, Korigen A 09:46 | 10:46 | 11:46 | 12:46 |
Heikendorf, RGhrsbrook A 09:47 | 10:47 | 11:47 | 12:47 |
Heikendorf, Stickenberg B 09:48 10:16 10:48 11:16 11:48 12:16 12:48 13:16
Heikendorf, Silberturmer Weg B 09:49 10:17 10:49 11:17 11:49 12:17 12:49 13:17
Heikendorf, Haffkamper Weg B 09:50 10:18 10:50 11:18 11:50 12:18 12:50 13:18
Brodersdorf B 09:53 10:21 10:53 11:21 11:53 12:21 12:53 13:21
Neu Brodersdorf B 09:54 10:22 10:54 11:22 11:54 12:22 12:54 13:22
Laboe, Brodersdorfer Weg B 09:55 10:23 10:55 11:23 11:55 12:23 12:55 13:23
Laboe, Ostlandstralle B 09:56 10:24 10:56 11:24 11:56 12:24 12:56 13:24
Laboe, Kirche A 09:57 10:25 10:57 11:25 11:57 12:25 12:57 13:25
Laboe, Hafen B an|09:59 10:27 10:59 11:27 11:59 12:27 12:59 13:27




@ 14+15:N14 Mettenhof - Hbf - Ménkeberg - Heikendorf - Laboe

\Z

KVG

Giltig am 24.12.2025

Haltestellen

Heiligabend (24.12.)

Linie 15 14 15 14 15 14 15 14 15 14 15 14 15 14 15
Information zur Fahrt

Roskilder Weg A ab|12:27 12:42 12:57 13:12 13:27 13:42 13:57 14:12 14:27 14:42 14:57 15:12 15:27 15:42 15:57
Seelandweg A 12:28 12:43 12:58 13:13 13:28 13:43 13:58 14:13 14:28 14:43 14:58 15:13 15:28 15:43 15:58
JUtlandring A 12:29 12:44 12:59 13:14 13:29 13:44 13:59 14:14 14:29 14:44 14:59 15:14 15:29 15:44 15:59
Stavangerstralle A 12:31 12:46 13:01 13:16 13:31 13:46 14:01 14:16 14:31 14:46 15:01 15:16 15:31 15:46 16:01
Kurt-Schumacher-Platz A 12:32 12:47 13:02 13:17 13:32 13:47 14:02 14:17 14:32 14:47 15:02 15:17 15:32 15:47 16:02
Bergenring A 12:33 12:48 13:03 13:18 13:33 13:48 14:03 14:18 14:33 14:48 15:03 15:18 15:33 15:48 16:03
Stockholmstralle A 12:34 12:49 13:04 13:19 13:34 13:49 14:04 14:19 14:34 14:49 15:04 15:19 15:34 15:49 16:04
Goteborgring A 12:35 12:50 13:05 13:20 13:35 13:50 14:05 14:20 14:35 14:50 15:05 15:20 15:35 15:50 16:05
Am Forsthaus A 12:37 12:52 13:07 13:22 13:37 13:52 14:07 14:22 14:37 14:52 15:07 15:22 15:37 15:52 16:07
Daimlerstralle A 12:38 12:53 13:08 13:23 13:38 13:53 14:08 14:23 14:38 14:53 15:08 15:23 15:38 15:53 16:08
Wittland A 12:39 12:54 13:09 13:24 13:39 13:54 14:09 14:24 14:39 14:54 15:09 15:24 15:39 15:54 16:09
Konigstein A 12:40 12:55 13:10 13:25 13:40 13:55 14:10 14:25 14:40 14:55 15:10 15:25 15:40 15:55 16:10
Dehnckestralle A 12:41 12:56 13:11 13:26 13:41 13:56 14:11 14:26 14:41 14:56 15:11 15:26 15:41 15:56 16:11
Gravelottestralle A 12:43 12:58 13:13 13:28 13:43 13:58 14:13 14:28 14:43 14:58 15:13 15:28 15:43 15:58 16:13
Wilhelmplatz A 12:45 13:00 13:15 13:30 13:45 14:00 14:15 14:30 14:45 15:00 15:15 15:30 15:45 16:00 16:15
Exerzierplatz A 12:47 13:02 13:17 13:32 13:47 14:02 14:17 14:32 14:47 15:02 15:17 15:32 15:47 16:02 16:17
Rathaus/Opernhaus A 12:50 13:05 13:20 13:35 13:50 14:05 14:20 14:35 14:50 15:05 15:20 15:35 15:50 16:05 16:20
Andreas-Gayk-Stralle A2 12:52 13:07 13:22 13:37 13:52 14:07 14:22 14:37 14:52 15:07 15:22 15:37 15:52 16:07 16:22
Hauptbahnhof D2 an| 12:54 13:09 13:24 13:39 13:54 14:09 14:24 14:39 14:54 15:09 15:24 15:39 15:54 16:09 16:24
Hauptbahnhof D2 ab 13:10 13:40 14:10 14:40 15:10 15:40 16:10
Hummelwiese B 13:13 13:43 14:13 14:43 15:13 15:43 16:13
Gablenzstralle/Hornbad B 13:14 13:44 14:14 14:44 15:14 15:44 16:14
KVG-Betriebshof Werftstralle B 13:16 13:46 14:16 14:46 15:16 15:46 16:16
Gaardener Ring B 13:17 13:47 14:17 14:47 15:17 15:47 16:17
Norwegenkai B 13:19 13:49 14:19 14:49 15:19 15:49 16:19

HDW B 13:20 13:50 14:20 14:50 15:20 15:50 16:20
Grole Ziegelstralle B 13:22 13:52 14:22 14:52 15:22 15:52 16:22
Franziusallee B 13:23 13:53 14:23 14:53 15:23 15:53 16:23
Ellerbeker Markt B 13:25 13:55 14:25 14:55 15:25 15:55 16:25

Kieler Kuhle B 13:26 13:56 14:26 14:56 15:26 15:56 16:26
Seefischmarkt B 13:27 13:57 14:27 14:57 15:27 15:57 16:27
Lideritzstralle B 13:32 14:02 14:32 15:02 15:32 16:02 16:32
Hermannstrafle B 13:33 14:03 14:33 15:03 15:33 16:03 16:33
Hasselfelde B 13:34 14:04 14:34 15:04 15:34 16:04 16:34
Monkeberg, Gansekrug B 13:35 14:05 14:35 15:05 15:35 16:05 16:35
Monkeberg, Am Eksol B 13:36 14:06 14:36 15:06 15:36 16:06 16:36
Monkeberg, Hirschtal B 13:38 14:08 14:38 15:08 15:38 16:08 16:38
Heikendorf, Kitzeberg B 13:40 14:10 14:40 15:10 15:40 16:10 16:40
Heikendorf, Kinstlermuseum B 13:41 14:11 14:41 15:11 15:41 16:11 16:41
Heikendorf, Rathaus B 13:43 14:13 14:43 15:13 15:43 16:13 16:43
Heikendorf, Grasweg B | 14:14 | 15:14 | 16:14 |
Heikendorf, Laboer Weg B 13:44 | 14:44 | 15:44 | 16:44
Heikendorf, Korigen A 13:46 | 14:46 | 15:46 | 16:46
Heikendorf, RGhrsbrook A 13:47 | 14:47 | 15:47 | 16:47
Heikendorf, Stickenberg B 13:48 14:16 14:48 15:16 15:48 16:16 16:48
Heikendorf, Silberturmer Weg B 13:49 14:17 14:49 15:17 15:49 16:17 16:49
Heikendorf, Haffkamper Weg B 13:50 14:18 14:50 15:18 15:50 16:18 16:50
Brodersdorf B 13:53 14:21 14:53 15:21 15:53 16:21 16:53

Neu Brodersdorf B 13:54 14:22 14:54 15:22 15:54 16:22 16:54
Laboe, Brodersdorfer Weg B 13:55 14:23 14:55 15:23 15:55 16:23 16:55
Laboe, Ostlandstrafte B 13:56 14:24 14:56 15:24 15:56 16:24 16:56
Laboe, Kirche A 13:57 14:25 14:57 15:25 15:57 16:25 16:57
Laboe, Hafen B an 13:59 14:27 14:59 15:27 15:59 16:27 16:59




@ 14:15:N14 Mettenhof - Hbf - Ménkeberg - Heikendorf - Laboe W/ KVG

Giltig am 24.12.2025

Haltestellen Heiligabend (24.12.)

Linie 14 15 14 N14 N14  N14 N14  N14  N14  N14  Nl4
Information zur Fahrt

Roskilder Weg A ab| 16:12 16:27 16:42 17:22 23:22 00:27 01:27 02:27 03:27 04:22
Seelandweg A 16:13  16:28 16:43 17:23 23:23 00:28 01:28 02:28 03:28 04:23
JUtlandring A 16:14  16:29 16:44 17:24 23:24 00:28 01:28 02:28 03:28 04:24
Stavangerstralle A 16:16  16:31 16:46 17:25 23:25 00:29 01:29 02:29 03:29 04:25
Kurt-Schumacher-Platz A 16:17 16:32 16:47 17:26 23:26 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:26
Bergenring A 16:18 16:33 16:48 17:27 23:27 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:27
Stockholmstrafle A 16:19 16:34 16:49 17:28 23:28 00:31 01:31 02:31 03:31 04:28
Goteborgring A 16:20 16:35 16:50 17:29 23:29 00:32 01:32 02:32 03:32 04:29
Am Forsthaus A 16:22 16:37 16:52 17:30 23:30 00:33 01:33 02:33 03:33 04:30
Daimlerstrale A 16:23 16:38 16:53 17:31 23:31 00:34 01:34 02:34 03:34 04:31
Wittland A 16:24 16:39 16:54 17:32 23:32 00:35 01:35 02:35 03:35 04:32
Konigstein A 16:25 16:40 16:55 17:33 23:33 00:36 01:36 02:36 03:36 04:33
Dehnckestralle A 16:26 16:41 16:56 17:34 23:34 00:37 01:37 02:37 03:37 04:34
Gravelottestralle A 16:28 16:43 16:58 17:36 23:36 00:38 01:38 02:38 03:38 04:36
Wilhelmplatz A 16:30 16:45 17:00 17:37 23:37 00:39 01:39 02:39 03:39 04:37
Exerzierplatz A 16:32 16:47 17:02 17:39 23:39 00:40 01:40 02:40 03:40 04:39
Rathaus/Opernhaus A 16:35 16:50 17:05 17:41 23:41 00:42 01:42 02:42 03:42 04:41
Andreas-Gayk-Stralle A2 16:37 16:52 17:07 17:43 23:43 00:44 O1:44 02:44 03:44 04:43
Hauptbahnhof D2 an| 16:39 16:54 17:09 17:45 23:45 00:45 01:45 02:45 03:45 04:45
Hauptbahnhof D2 ab| 16:40 17:10 17:50 23:50 00:50 01:50 02:50 03:50
Hummelwiese B 16:43 17:13  17:53 23:53 00:53 01:53 02:53 03:53
Gablenzstralle/Hdrnbad B 16:44 17:14 17:54 23:54 00:54 01:54 02:54 03:54
KVG-Betriebshof Werftstralle B 16:46 17:16 17:55 23:55 00:55 01:55 02:55 03:55
Gaardener Ring B 16:47 17:17 | | | | | |
Norwegenkai B 16:49 17:19 | | | | | |

Karlstal D | | 17:57 23:57 00:57 01:57 02:57 03:57
Kieler Stralle B | | 17:58 23:58 00:58 01:58 02:58 03:58
Augustenstralle B | | 17:59 Alle 23:59 00:59 01:59 02:59 03:59

HDW B 16:50 17:20 18:00 60 00:00 01:00 02:00 03:00 04:00
Grolle Ziegelstralle B 16:52 17:22 18:02 Min. 00:02 01:02 02:02 03:02 04:02
Franziusallee B 16:53 17:23 18:03 00:03 01:03 02:03 03:03 04:03
Ellerbeker Markt B 16:55 17:25 18:05 00:05 01:04 02:04 03:04 04:04
Kieler Kuhle B 16:56 17:26 18:06 00:06 01:05 02:05 03:05 04:05
Seefischmarkt B 16:57 17:27 18:07 00:07 01:06 02:06 03:06 04:06
Wellingdorf B | | 18:08 00:08 01:07 02:07 03:07 04:07
Luderitzstralle B 17:02 17:32  18:12 00:12 01:10 02:10 03:10 04:10
Hermannstrafle B 17:03 17:33 18:13 00:13 O01:11 02:11 03:11 04:11
Hasselfelde B 17:04 17:34 18:14 00:14 01:12 02:12 03:12 04:12
Monkeberg, Gansekrug B 17:05 17:35 18:15 00:15 01:13 02:13 03:13 04:13
Monkeberg, Am Eksol B 17:06 17:36 18:16 00:16 01:14 02:14 03:14 O4:l4
Monkeberg, Hirschtal B 17:08 17:38 18:18 00:18 01:15 02:15 03:15 04:15
Heikendorf, Kitzeberg B 17:10 17:40 18:20 00:20 01:17 02:17 03:17 04:17
Heikendorf, Kinstlermuseum B 17:1 17:41 18:21 00:21 01:18 02:18 03:18 04:18
Heikendorf, Rathaus B 17:13 17:43 18:22 00:22 01:19 02:19 03:19 04:19
Heikendorf, Grasweg B 17:14 | | | | | | |
Heikendorf, Laboer Weg B | 17:44 18:23 00:23 01:20 02:20 03:20 04:20
Heikendorf, Korigen A | 17:46 18:25 00:25 01:22 02:22 03:22 04:22
Heikendorf, Rihrsbrook A | 17:47 18:26 00:26 01:23 02:23 03:23 04:23
Heikendorf, Stickenberg B 17:16 17:48 18:27 00:27 01:24 02:24 03:24 04:24
Heikendorf, Silberturmer Weg B 17:17 17:49 18:28 00:28 01:25 02:25 03:25 04:25
Heikendorf, Haffkamper Weg B 17:18 17:50 18:29 00:29 01:26 02:26 03:26 04:26
Brodersdorf B 17:21 17:53 18:32 00:32 01:28 02:28 03:28 04:28

Neu Brodersdorf B 17:22 17:54 18:33 00:33 01:29 02:29 03:29 04:29
Laboe, Brodersdorfer Weg B 17:23 17:55 18:34 00:34 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30
Laboe, Ostlandstraflte B 17:24 17:56 18:35 00:35 01:31 02:31 03:31 04:31
Laboe, Kirche A 17:25 17:57 18:36 00:36 01:32 02:32 03:32 04:32
Laboe, Hafen B an| 17:27 17:59 18:38 00:38 01:34 02:34 03:34 04:34




@ 14:15:N14 Laboe - Heikendorf - Ménkeberg - Hbf - Mettenhof KVG

Giltig am 24.12.2025

Haltestellen Heiligabend (24.12.)

Linie 14 14 15 14 15 14 15 14 15 14 15 14 15 14 15
Information zur Fahrt

Laboe, Hafen B ab 04:28 05:01 05:28 06:01 06:28 07:01 07:28
Laboe, Steinkampberg A 04:29 05:02 05:29 06:02 06:29 07:02 07:29
Laboe, Ostlandstrafle A 04:30 05:03 05:30 06:03 06:30 07:03 07:30
Laboe, Brodersdorfer Weg A 04:31 05:04 05:31 06:04 06:31 07:04 07:31

Neu Brodersdorf A 04:33 05:06 05:33 06:06 06:33 07:06 07:33
Brodersdorf A 04:34 05:07 05:34 06:07 06:34 07:07 07:34
Heikendorf, Haffkamper Weg A 04:36 05:09 05:36 06:09 06:36 07:09 07:36
Heikendorf, Silberturmer Weg A 04:37 05:10 05:37 06:10 06:37 07:10 07:37
Heikendorf, Stickenberg A 04:38 05:11 05:38 06:11 06:38 07:1 07:38
Heikendorf, Grasweg A | 05:13 | 06:13 | 07:13 |
Heikendorf, RGhrsbrook B 04:39 | 05:39 | 06:39 | 07:39
Heikendorf, Korigen C 04:41 | 05:41 | 06:41 | 07:41
Heikendorf, Laboer Weg A 04:42 | 05:42 | 06:42 | 07:42
Heikendorf, Rathaus A (0 YAYVA 05:14 05:44 06:14 06:44 07:14 07:44
Heikendorf, Kinstlermuseum A 04:46 05:16 05:46 06:16 06:46 07:16 07:46
Heikendorf, Kitzeberg A 04:47 05:17 05:47 06:17 06:47 07:17 07:47
Monkeberg, Hirschtal A 04:49 05:19 05:49 06:19 06:49 07:19 07:49
Monkeberg, Am Eksol A 04:50 05:20 05:50 06:20 06:50 07:20 07:50
Monkeberg, Gansekrug A 04:51 05:21 05:51 06:21 06:51 07:21 07:51
Hasselfelde A 04:52 05:22 05:52 06:22 06:52 07:22 07:52
Hermannstralle A 04:53 05:23 05:53 06:23 06:53 07:23 07:53
Lideritzstralle A 04:55 05:25 05:55 06:25 06:55 07:25 07:55

Tiefe Allee A 04:56 05:26 05:56 06:26 06:56 07:26 07:56
Wellingdorf A 04:58 05:28 05:58 06:28 06:58 07:28 07:58
Seefischmarkt A 05:00 05:30 06:00 06:30 07:00 07:30 08:00
Kieler Kuhle A 05:01 05:31 06:01 06:31 07:01 07:31 08:01
Ellerbeker Markt A 05:02 05:32 06:02 06:32 07:02 07:32 08:02
Franziusallee A 05:03 05:33 06:03 06:33 07:03 07:33 08:03
Grolle Ziegelstralle A 05:04 05:34 06:04 06:34 07:04 07:34 08:04

HDW C 05:06 05:36 06:06 06:36 07:06 07:36 08:06
Augustenstralle A 05:07 05:37 06:07 06:37 07:07 07:37 08:07
Kieler Stralle A 05:08 05:38 06:08 06:38 07:08 07:38 08:08
Karlstal () 05:09 05:39 06:09 06:39 07:09 07:39 08:09
KVG-Betriebshof Werftstralle A 05:11 05:41 06:11 06:41 07:1 07:41 08:11
Gablenzstralle/Hornbad A 05:12 05:42 06:12 06:42 07:12 07:42 08:12
Hummelwiese A 05:13 05:43 06:13 06:43 07:13 07:43 08:13
Hauptbahnhof A1l an 05:15 05:45 06:15 06:45 07:15 07:45 08:15
Hauptbahnhof A1 ab|04:50 05:20 05:35 05:50 06:05 06:20 06:35 06:50 07:05 07:20 07:35 07:50 08:05 08:20 08:35
Andreas-Gayk-Stralle B 04:52 05:22 05:37 05:52 06:07 06:22 06:37 06:52 07:07 07:22 07:37 07:52 08:07 08:22 08:37
Rathaus/Opernhaus B 04:55 05:25 05:40 05:55 06:10 06:25 06:40 06:55 07:10 07:25 07:40 07:55 08:10 08:25 08:40
Exerzierplatz B 04:58 05:28 05:43 05:58 06:13 06:28 06:43 06:58 07:13 07:28 07:43 07:58 08:13 08:28 08:43
Wilhelmplatz B 05:00 05:30 05:45 06:00 06:15 06:30 06:45 07:00 07:15 07:30 07:45 08:00 08:15 08:30 08:45
Gravelottestralle B 05:02 05:32 05:47 06:02 06:17 06:32 06:47 07:02 07:17 07:32 07:47 08:02 08:17 08:32 08:47
Dehnckestralle B 05:03 05:33 05:48 06:03 06:18 06:33 06:48 07:03 07:18 07:33 07:48 08:03 08:18 08:33 08:48
Konigstein B 05:05 05:35 05:50 06:05 06:20 06:35 06:50 07:05 07:20 07:35 07:50 08:05 08:20 08:35 08:50
Wittland B 05:06 05:36 05:51 06:06 06:21 06:36 06:51 07:06 07:21 07:36 07:51 08:06 08:21 08:36 08:51
Daimlerstralle B 05:07 05:37 05:52 06:07 06:22 06:37 06:52 07:07 07:22 07:37 07:52 08:07 08:22 08:37 08:52
Am Forsthaus B 05:08 05:38 05:53 06:08 06:23 06:38 06:53 07:08 07:23 07:38 07:53 08:08 08:23 08:38 08:53
Goteborgring B 05:09 05:39 05:54 06:09 06:24 06:39 06:54 07:09 07:24 07:39 07:54 08:09 08:24 08:39 08:54
Stockholmstralle B 05:10 05:40 05:55 06:10 06:25 06:40 06:55 07:10 07:25 07:40 07:55 08:10 08:25 08:40 08:55
Bergenring B 05:11 05:41 05:56 06:11 06:26 06:41 06:56 07:11 07:26 07:41 07:56 08:11 08:26 08:41 08:56
Kurt-Schumacher-Platz B 05:12 05:42 05:57 06:12 06:27 06:42 06:57 07:12 07:27 07:42 07:57 08:12 08:27 08:42 08:57
Stavangerstralle B 05:13 05:43 05:58 06:13 06:28 06:43 06:58 07:13 07:28 07:43 07:58 08:13 08:28 08:43 08:58
Odensestralle A 05:14 05:44 05:59 06:14 06:29 06:44 06:59 07:14 07:29 07:44 07:59 08:14 08:29 08:44 08:59
Roskilder Weg B an| 05:16 05:46 06:01 06:16 06:31 06:46 07:01 07:16 07:31 07:46 08:01 08:16 08:31 08:46 09:01




@ 14:15:N14 Laboe - Heikendorf - Ménkeberg - Hbf - Mettenhof KVG

Giltig am 24.12.2025

Haltestellen Heiligabend (24.12.)

Linie 14 15 14 15 14 15 14 15 14 15 14 15 14 15 14
Information zur Fahrt

Laboe, Hafen B ab|08:03 08:25 08:58 09:25 09:58 10:25 10:58 11:25
Laboe, Steinkampberg A 08:04 08:26 08:59 09:26 09:59 10:26 10:59 11:26
Laboe, Ostlandstrafle A 08:05 08:27 09:00 09:27 10:00 10:27 11:00 11:27
Laboe, Brodersdorfer Weg A 08:06 08:28 09:01 09:28 10:01 10:28 11:01 11:28
Neu Brodersdorf A 08:08 08:30 09:03 09:30 10:03 10:30 11:03 11:30
Brodersdorf A 08:09 08:31 09:04 09:31 10:04 10:31 11:04 11:31
Heikendorf, Haffkamper Weg A 08:11 08:34 09:07 09:34 10:07 10:34 11:07 11:34
Heikendorf, Silberturmer Weg A 08:12 08:35 09:08 09:35 10:08 10:35 11:08 11:35
Heikendorf, Stickenberg A 08:13 08:36 09:09 09:36 10:09 10:36 11:09 11:36
Heikendorf, Grasweg A 08:15 | 09:11 | 10:11 | 11 |
Heikendorf, RGhrsbrook B | 08:37 | 09:37 | 10:37 | 11:37
Heikendorf, Korigen C | 08:39 | 09:39 | 10:39 | 11:39
Heikendorf, Laboer Weg A | 08:40 | 09:40 | 10:40 | 11:40
Heikendorf, Rathaus A 08:16 08:42 09:12 09:42 10:12 10:42 11:12 11:42
Heikendorf, Kinstlermuseum A 08:18 08:44 09:14 09:44 10:14 10:44 11:14 11:44
Heikendorf, Kitzeberg A 08:19 08:45 09:15 09:45 10:15 10:45 11:15 11:45
Monkeberg, Hirschtal A 08:21 08:47 09:17 09:47 10:17 10:47 11:17 11:47
Monkeberg, Am Eksol A 08:22 08:48 09:18 09:48 10:18 10:48 11:18 11:48
Monkeberg, Gansekrug A 08:23 08:50 09:20 09:50 10:20 10:50 11:20 11:50
Hasselfelde A 08:24 08:51 09:21 09:51 10:21 10:51 11:21 11:51
Hermannstralle A 08:25 08:52 09:22 09:52 10:22 10:52 11:22 11:52
Lideritzstralle A 08:27 08:54 09:24 09:54 10:24 10:54 11:24 11:54
Tiefe Allee A 08:28 08:55 09:25 09:55 10:25 10:55 11:25 11:55
Seefischmarkt A 08:31 08:59 09:29 09:59 10:29 10:59 11:29 11:59
Kieler Kuhle A 08:32 09:00 09:30 10:00 10:30 11:00 11:30 12:00
Ellerbeker Markt A 08:33 09:01 09:31 10:01 10:31 11:01 11:31 12:01
Franziusallee A 08:34 09:02 09:32 10:02 10:32 11:02 11:32 12:02
Grole Ziegelstralte A 08:35 09:04 09:34 10:04 10:34 11:04 11:34 12:04
HDW A 08:37 09:06 09:36 10:06 10:36 11:06 11:36 12:06
Norwegenkai A 08:38 09:07 09:37 10:07 10:37 11:07 11:37 12:07
Gaardener Ring A 08:39 09:08 09:38 10:08 10:38 11:08 11:38 12:08
KVG-Betriebshof Werftstralle A 08:41 09:10 09:40 10:10 10:40 11:10 11:40 12:10
Gablenzstralle/Hornbad A 08:42 09:11 09:41 10:11 10:41 11:11 11:41 12:11
Hummelwiese A 08:43 09:12 09:42 10:12 10:42 11:12 11:42 12:12
Hauptbahnhof A1 an | 08:45 09:14 09:44 10:14 10:44 114 11:44 12:14
Hauptbahnhof A1 ab|08:50 09:00 09:15 09:30 09:45 10:00 10:15 10:30 10:45 11:00 11:15 11:30 11:45 12:00 12:15
Andreas-Gayk-Stralle B 08:52 09:02 09:17 09:32 09:47 10:02 10:17 10:32 10:47 11:02 11:17 11:32 11:47 12:02 12:17
Rathaus/Opernhaus B 08:55 09:05 09:20 09:35 09:50 10:05 10:20 10:35 10:50 11:05 11:20 11:35 11:50 12:05 12:20
Exerzierplatz B 08:58 09:08 09:23 09:38 09:53 10:08 10:23 10:38 10:53 11:08 11:23 11:38 11:53 12:08 12:23
Wilhelmplatz B 09:00 09:10 09:25 09:40 09:55 10:10 10:25 10:40 10:55 11:10 11:25 11:40 11:55 12:10 12:25
Gravelottestralle B 09:02 09:12 09:27 09:42 09:57 10:12 10:27 10:42 10:57 11:12 11:27 11:42 11:57 12:12 12:27
Dehnckestralte B 09:03 09:13 09:28 09:43 09:58 10:13 10:28 10:43 10:58 11:13 11:28 11:43 11:58 12:13 12:28
Konigstein B 09:05 09:15 09:30 09:45 10:00 10:15 10:30 10:45 11:00 11:15 11:30 11:45 12:00 12:15 12:30
Wittland B 09:06 09:16 09:31 09:46 10:01 10:16 10:31 10:46 11:01 11:16 11:31 11:46 12:01 12:16 12:31
Daimlerstralle B 09:07 09:17 09:32 09:47 10:02 10:17 10:32 10:47 11:02 11:17 11:32 11:47 12:02 12:17 12:32
Am Forsthaus B 09:08 09:19 09:34 09:49 10:04 10:19 10:34 10:49 11:04 11:19 11:34 11:49 12:04 12:19 12:34
Goteborgring B 09:09 09:20 09:35 09:50 10:05 10:20 10:35 10:50 11:05 11:20 11:35 11:50 12:05 12:20 12:35
Stockholmstralle B 09:10 09:21 09:36 09:51 10:06 10:21 10:36 10:51 11:06 11:21 11:36 11:51 12:06 12:21 12:36
Bergenring B 09:11 09:22 09:37 09:52 10:07 10:22 10:37 10:52 11:07 11:22 11:37 11:52 12:07 12:22 12:37
Kurt-Schumacher-Platz B 09:12 09:23 09:38 09:53 10:08 10:23 10:38 10:53 11:08 11:23 11:38 11:53 12:08 12:23 12:38
Stavangerstralle B 09:13 09:24 09:39 09:54 10:09 10:24 10:39 10:54 11:09 11:24 11:39 11:54 12:09 12:24 12:39
Odensestralle A 09:14 09:25 09:40 09:55 10:10 10:25 10:40 10:55 11:10 11:25 11:40 11:55 12:10 12:25 12:40
Roskilder Weg B an| 09:16 09:27 09:42 09:57 10:12 10:27 10:42 10:57 11:12 11:27 11:42 11:57 12:12 12:27 12:42




@ 14:15:N14 Laboe - Heikendorf - Ménkeberg - Hbf - Mettenhof KVG

Giltig am 24.12.2025

Haltestellen Heiligabend (24.12.)

Linie 15 14 15 14 15 14 15 14 15 14 15 14 15 14 15
Information zur Fahrt

Laboe, Hafen B ab 11:58 12:25 12:58 13:25 13:58 14:25 14:58
Laboe, Steinkampberg A 11:59 12:26 12:59 13:26 13:59 14:26 14:59
Laboe, Ostlandstrafle A 12:00 12:27 13:00 13:27 14:00 14:27 15:00
Laboe, Brodersdorfer Weg A 12:01 12:28 13:01 13:28 14:01 14:28 15:01

Neu Brodersdorf A 12:03 12:30 13:03 13:30 14:03 14:30 15:03
Brodersdorf A 12:04 12:31 13:04 13:31 14:04 14:31 15:04
Heikendorf, Haffkamper Weg A 12:07 12:34 13:07 13:34 14:07 14:34 15:07
Heikendorf, Silberturmer Weg A 12:08 12:35 13:08 13:35 14:08 14:35 15:08
Heikendorf, Stickenberg A 12:09 12:36 13:09 13:36 14:09 14:36 15:09
Heikendorf, Grasweg A 12:M | 13:11 | 14:M | 15:11
Heikendorf, RGhrsbrook B | 12:37 | 13:37 | 14:37 |
Heikendorf, Korigen C | 12:39 | 13:39 | 14:39 |
Heikendorf, Laboer Weg A | 12:40 | 13:40 | 14:40 |
Heikendorf, Rathaus A 12:12 12:42 13:12 13:42 14:12 14:42 15:12
Heikendorf, Kinstlermuseum A 12:14 12:44 13:14 13:44 14:14 14:44 15:14
Heikendorf, Kitzeberg A 12:15 12:45 13:15 13:45 14:15 14:45 15:15
Monkeberg, Hirschtal A 12:17 12:47 13:17 13:47 14:17 14:47 15:17
Monkeberg, Am Eksol A 12:18 12:48 13:18 13:48 14:18 14:48 15:18
Monkeberg, Gansekrug A 12:20 12:50 13:20 13:50 14:20 14:50 15:20
Hasselfelde A 12:21 12:51 13:21 13:51 14:21 14:51 15:21
Hermannstralle A 12:22 12:52 13:22 13:52 14:22 14:52 15:22
Lideritzstralle A 12:24 12:54 13:24 13:54 14:24 14:54 15:24

Tiefe Allee A 12:25 12:55 13:25 13:55 14:25 14:55 15:25
Seefischmarkt A 12:29 12:59 13:29 13:59 14:29 14:59 15:29
Kieler Kuhle A 12:30 13:00 13:30 14:00 14:30 15:00 15:30
Ellerbeker Markt A 12:31 13:01 13:31 14:01 14:31 15:01 15:31
Franziusallee A 12:32 13:02 13:32 14:02 14:32 15:02 15:32
Grole Ziegelstralte A 12:34 13:04 13:34 14:04 14:34 15:04 15:34

HDW A 12:36 13:06 13:36 14:06 14:36 15:06 15:36
Norwegenkai A 12:37 13:07 13:37 14:07 14:37 15:07 15:37
Gaardener Ring A 12:38 13:08 13:38 14:08 14:38 15:08 15:38
KVG-Betriebshof Werftstralle A 12:40 13:10 13:40 14:10 14:40 15:10 15:40
Gablenzstralle/Hornbad A 12:41 13:11 13:41 14:11 14:41 15:11 15:41
Hummelwiese A 12:42 13:12 13:42 14:12 14:42 15:12 15:42
Hauptbahnhof A1 an 12:44 13:14 13:44 14:14 14:44 15:14 15:44
Hauptbahnhof A1 ab|12:30 12:45 13:00 13:15 13:30 13:45 14:00 14:15 14:30 14:45 15:00 15:15 15:30 15:45 16:00
Andreas-Gayk-Stralle B 12:32 12:47 13:02 13:17 13:32 13:47 14:02 14:17 14:32 14:47 15:02 15:17 15:32 15:47 16:02
Rathaus/Opernhaus B 12:35 12:50 13:05 13:20 13:35 13:50 14:05 14:20 14:35 14:50 15:05 15:20 15:35 15:50 16:05
Exerzierplatz B 12:38 12:53 13:08 13:23 13:38 13:53 14:08 14:23 14:38 14:53 15:08 15:23 15:38 15:53 16:08
Wilhelmplatz B 12:40 12:55 13:10 13:25 13:40 13:55 14:10 14:25 14:40 14:55 15:10 15:25 15:40 15:55 16:10
Gravelottestralle B 12:42 12:57 13:12 13:27 13:42 13:57 14:12 14:27 14:42 14:57 15:12 15:27 15:42 15:57 16:12
Dehnckestralte B 12:43 12:58 13:13 13:28 13:43 13:58 14:13 14:28 14:43 14:58 15:13 15:28 15:43 15:58 16:13
Konigstein B 12:45 13:00 13:15 13:30 13:45 14:00 14:15 14:30 14:45 15:00 15:15 15:30 15:45 16:00 16:15
Wittland B 12:46 13:01 13:16 13:31 13:46 14:01 14:16 14:31 14:46 15:01 15:16 15:31 15:46 16:01 16:16
Daimlerstralle B 12:47 13:02 13:17 13:32 13:47 14:02 14:17 14:32 14:47 15:02 15:17 15:32 15:47 16:02 16:17
Am Forsthaus B 12:49 13:04 13:19 13:34 13:49 14:04 14:19 14:34 14:49 15:04 15:19 15:34 15:49 16:04 16:19
Goteborgring B 12:50 13:05 13:20 13:35 13:50 14:05 14:20 14:35 14:50 15:05 15:20 15:35 15:50 16:05 16:20
Stockholmstralle B 12:51 13:06 13:21 13:36 13:51 14:06 14:21 14:36 14:51 15:06 15:21 15:36 15:51 16:06 16:21
Bergenring B 12:52 13:07 13:22 13:37 13:52 14:07 14:22 14:37 14:52 15:07 15:22 15:37 15:52 16:07 16:22
Kurt-Schumacher-Platz B 12:53 13:08 13:23 13:38 13:53 14:08 14:23 14:38 14:53 15:08 15:23 15:38 15:53 16:08 16:23
Stavangerstralle B 12:54 13:09 13:24 13:39 13:54 14:09 14:24 14:39 14:54 15:09 15:24 15:39 15:54 16:09 16:24
Odensestralle A 12:55 13:10 13:25 13:40 13:55 14:10 14:25 14:40 14:55 15:10 15:25 15:40 15:55 16:10 16:25
Roskilder Weg B an|12:57 13:12 13:27 13:42 13:57 14:12 14:27 14:42 14:57 15:12 15:27 15:42 15:57 16:12 16:27




@ 14:15:N14 Laboe - Heikendorf - Ménkeberg - Hbf - Mettenhof KVG

Giltig am 24.12.2025

Haltestellen Heiligabend (24.12.)

Linie 14 15 14 15 14 N14 N14 N14  N14  N14  N14  N14  Nl4
Information zur Fahrt

Laboe, Hafen B ab| 15:25 15:58 16:26 16:58 22:58 00:04 01:04 02:04 03:04 03:58
Laboe, Steinkampberg A 15:26 15:59 16:27 16:59 22:59 00:05 01:05 02:05 03:05 03:59
Laboe, Ostlandstrafle A 15:27 16:00 16:28 17:00 23:00 00:06 01:06 02:06 03:06 04:00
Laboe, Brodersdorfer Weg A 15:28 16:01 16:29 17:01 23:01 00:07 01:07 02:07 03:07 04:01
Neu Brodersdorf A 15:30 16:03 16:31 17:03 23:03 00:08 01:08 02:08 03:08 04:03
Brodersdorf A 15:31 16:04 16:32 17:04 23:04 00:09 01:09 02:09 03:09 04:04
Heikendorf, Haffkamper Weg A 15:34 16:07 16:35 17:06 23:06 00:11 01:11 02:11 03:11 04:06
Heikendorf, Silberturmer Weg A 15:35 16:08 16:36 17:07 23:07 00:12 01:12 02:12 03:12 04:07
Heikendorf, Stickenberg A 15:36 16:09 16:37 17:08 23:08 00:13 01:13 02:13 03:13 04:08
Heikendorf, Grasweg A | 16:11 | | | | | | | |
Heikendorf, RGhrsbrook B 15:37 | 16:38 17:09 23:09 00:14 O01:14 02:14 03:14 04:09
Heikendorf, Korigen C 15:39 | 16:40 17:1 23:11 00:16 01:16 02:16 03:16 04:11
Heikendorf, Laboer Weg A 15:40 | 16:41 17:12 23:12 00:17 01:17 02:17 03:17 04:12
Heikendorf, Rathaus A 15:42 16:12 16:43 17:14 23:14 00:18 01:18 02:18 03:18 04:14
Heikendorf, Kinstlermuseum A 15:44 16:14 16:45 17:16 23:16 00:19 01:19 02:19 03:19 04:16
Heikendorf, Kitzeberg A 15:45 16:15 16:46 17:17 23:177 00:20 01:20 02:20 03:20 04:17
Monkeberg, Hirschtal A 15:47 16:17 16:48 17:19 23:19 00:22 01:22 02:22 03:22 04:19
Monkeberg, Am Eksol A 15:48 16:18 16:49 17:20 23:20 00:23 01:23 02:23 03:23 04:20
Monkeberg, Gansekrug A 15:50 16:20 16:51 17:21 23:21 00:24 01:24 02:24 03:24 04:21
Hasselfelde A 15:51 16:21 16:52 17:22 23:22 00:25 01:25 02:25 03:25 04:22
Hermannstralle A 15:52 16:22 16:53 17:23 23:23 00:26 01:26 02:26 03:26 04:23
Lideritzstralle A 15:54 16:24 16:55 17:25 23:25 00:28 01:28 02:28 03:28 04:25
Tiefe Allee A 15:55 16:25 16:56 17:26 23:26 00:29 01:29 02:29 03:29 04:26
Wellingdorf A | | | 17:28 23:28 00:31 01:31 02:31 03:31 04:28
Seefischmarkt A 15:59 16:29 17:00 17:30 23:30 00:32 01:32 02:32 03:32 04:30
Kieler Kuhle A 16:00 16:30 17:01 17:31 23:31 00:33 01:33 02:33 03:33 04:31
Ellerbeker Markt A 16:01 16:31 17:02 17:32 23:32 00:34 01:34 02:34 03:34 04:32
Franziusallee A 16:02 16:32 17:03 17:33 23:33 00:35 01:35 02:35 03:35 04:33
Grolle Ziegelstralle A 16:04 16:34 17:05 17:34 23:34 00:36 01:36 02:36 03:36 04:34
HDW A 16:06 16:36 17:07 |  Alle | | | | | |
HDW (3 | | | 17:36 60 23:36 00:37 01:37 02:37 03:37 04:36
Norwegenkai A 16:07 16:37 17:08 | Min. | | | | | |
Gaardener Ring A 16:08 16:38 17:09 | | | | | | |
Augustenstralle A | | | 17:37 23:37 00:38 01:38 02:38 03:38 04:37
Kieler Stralle A | | | 17:38 23:38 00:39 01:39 02:39 03:39 04:38
Karlstal C | | | 17:39 23:39 00:40 01:40 02:40 03:40 04:39
KVG-Betriebshof Werftstralle A 16:10 16:40 171 17:41 23:41 00:41 O1:41 02:41 03:41 O4:41
Gablenzstralle/Hornbad A 16:11 16:41 17:12  17:42 23:42 00:42 01:42 02:42 03:42 O4:42
Hummelwiese A 16:12 16:42 17:13  17:43 23:43 00:43 01:43 02:43 03:43 04:43
Hauptbahnhof A1 an| 16:14 16:44 17:15 17:45 23:45 00:45 01:45 02:45 03:45 04:45
Hauptbahnhof Al ab| 16:15 16:30 16:45 17:00 17:20 17:50 23:50 00:50 01:50 02:50 03:50
Andreas-Gayk-Stralte B 16:17 16:32 16:47 17:02 17:22 17:52 23:52 00:52 01:52 02:52 03:52
Rathaus/Opernhaus B 16:20 16:35 16:50 17:05 17:25 17:55 23:55 00:55 01:55 02:55 03:55
Exerzierplatz B 16:23 16:38 16:53 17:08 17:28 17:58 23:58 00:57 01:57 02:57 03:57
Wilhelmplatz B 16:25 16:40 16:55 17:10 17:30 18:00 00:00 00:58 01:58 02:58 03:58
Gravelottestralle B 16:27 16:42 16:57 17:12 17:32 18:02 00:02 01:00 02:00 03:00 04:00
Dehnckestralle B 16:28 16:43 16:58 17:13 17:33 18:03 00:03 01:01 02:01 03:01 04:01
Konigstein B 16:30 16:45 17:00 17:15 | | | | | | |
Konigstein D | | | | 17:34 18:04 00:04 01:02 02:02 03:02 04:02
Wittland B 16:31 16:46 17:01 17:16 | | | | | | |
Daimlerstrale B 16:32 16:47 17:02 17:17 | | | | | | |
Villenweg B | | | | 17:35 18:05 00:05 01:03 02:03 03:03 04:03
Rathaus Kronshagen B | | | | 17:36 18:06 00:06 01:04 02:04 03:04 04:04
Heischberg B | | | | 17:38 18:08 00:08 01:05 02:05 03:05 04:05

Am Forsthaus B 16:34 16:49 17:04 17:19 17:40 18:10 00:10 01:07 02:07 03:07 04:07
Goteborgring B 16:35 16:50 17:05 17:20 17:41 18:11 00:11 01:08 02:08 03:08 04:08
Stockholmstrafle B 16:36 16:51 17:06 17:21 17:42 18:12 00:12 01:09 02:09 03:09 04:09
Bergenring B 16:37 16:52 17:07 17:22 17:43 18:13 00:13 01:10 02:10 03:10 04:10
Kurt-Schumacher-Platz B 16:38 16:53 17:08 17:23 17:44 18:14 00:14 01:10 02:10 03:10 04:10
Stavangerstralle B 16:39 16:54 17:09 17:24 17:45 18:15 00:15 O01:11 02:11 03:11 04:1
Odensestralle A 16:40 16:55 17:10 17:25 17:46 18:16 00:16 01:12 02:12 03:12 04:12
Roskilder Weg B an|16:42 16:57 17:12 17:27 17:48 18:18 00:18 01:14 02:14 03:14 O4:l4




